
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4508
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF AIRPORTS IN UTTARAKHAND
Maharaj Shri Satpal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether airports are being constructed at Gauchar, Pithoragarh and Chinyali Saud in Uttarakhand;

(b) if so,the time by which construction of these airports is likely to be completed;

(c) whether there is any proposal to construct airport at any other place in Uttarakhand; and

(d) if so,the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No, Sir. These airports belong to the State Government.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No new places have been identified for constructon of airport in Uttarakhan

(d) Does not arise.
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